NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a contract a contract is hereby awarded 

to Weiner Lesniak to represent the City as Special Legal Counsel- Historic Preservation Board 

Attorney for a term to commence January 4, 2017 and expire December 31, 2017, for a total not 

to exceed amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00); and: 

1. The award of this contract is subject to finalization of the contract terms.  

2. Any change orders which shall become necessary shall be subject to the City’s ability to 

appropriate sufficient funds, which appropriation shall be at the sole discretion of the City

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a contract is hereby awarded to 

Vincent LaPaglia, Esq. to represent the City as Special Legal Counsel- Tax Appeal Attorney for 

a term to commence January 4, 2017 and expire December 31, 2017, for the total not to exceed 

amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00); and: 

1. The award of this contract is subject to finalization of the contract terms.  

2. Any change orders which shall become necessary shall be subject to the City’s ability to 

appropriate sufficient funds, which appropriation shall be at the sole discretion of the City